An Act relating to sheriffs; amending 19 0.S. 2001, Section 548,
which relates to appointments and revocations of undersheriffs and
deputy sheriffs; modifying appointment and revocation procedures;
amending 22 0.S. 2001, Section 979%a, as last amended by Section 16
of Enrolled House Bill No. 2060 of the 1st Session of the 50th
Oklahoma Legislature, which relates to payment of jail costs by
inmate; deleting authority of municipal and district attorneys to
seek reimbursement of incarceration costs; directing the court to
order reimbursement of incarceration costs at various facilities;
deleting certain monetary cap; and providing an effective date.



